

WABCO INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.3 (SP), III Main Road, Ambattur Industrial Estate, Chennai 600058

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2013
Part I

(Rupees in lakhs)

Sl no	Particulars	3 months ended 31-12-2013	Preceeding 3 months ended 30-09-2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 31-12-2012	Year to date figures for nine months ended 31-12-2013	Year to date figures for corresponding nine months ended 31-12-2012	Previous accounting year ended 31-03-2013
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	24,142.75	25,688.35	20,894.36	74,721.78	68,541.26	91,735.78
	(b) Other Operating Income	1,824.28	1,571.86	1,231.53	4,787.36	3,604.63	4,856.60
	Total income from Operations (net)	25,967.03	27,260.21	22,125.89	79,509.14	72,145.89	96,592.38
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed	14,245.97	15,564.87	11,276.87	44,909.58	38,159.50	51,080.88
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	343.30	328.00	730.60	182.59	282.00	638.07
	(c) Employee benefits expense	3,102.88	3,132.03	2,709.71	9,194.92	8,071.39	10,701.04
	(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	854.22	736.85	500.80	2,255.46	1,593.98	2,171.78
	(e) Other expenses	4,673.18	4,635.04	3,435.21	13,547.61	10,680.31	14,767.52
	Total Expenses	23,219.55	24,396.79	18,653.19	70,090.16	58,787.18	79,359.29
3	Profit from operations before other income and finance costs	2,747.48	2,863.42	3,472.70	9,418.98	13,358.71	17,233.09
4	Other Income	296.75	1,291.72	423.41	2,873.73	1,126.48	1,263.50
5	Profit before finance costs	3,044.23	4,155.14	3,896.11	12,292.71	14,485.19	18,496.59
6	Finance Costs	0.57	9.69	0.50	10.46	0.97	1.76
7	Profit before tax	3,043.66	4,145.45	3,895.61	12,282.25	14,484.22	18,494.83
8	Tax expense	1,023.51	1,234.11	1,079.98	3,812.13	4,201.62	5,416.00
9	Net Profit for the period	2,020.15	2,911.34	2,815.63	8,470.12	10,282.60	13,078.83
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs 5/- each fully paid)	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38	948.38
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						63,931.47
12	(i) Earnings Per Share (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	10.65	15.35	14.84	44.66	54.21	68.95
	(b) Diluted	10.65	15.35	14.84	44.66	54.21	68.95
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	10.65	15.35	14.84	44.66	54.21	68.95
	(b) Diluted	10.65	15.35	14.84	44.66	54.21	68.95

4

WABCO INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No.3 (SP), III Main Road, Ambattur Industrial Estate, Chennai 600058

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2013

Part II

Particulars	(Rupees in lakhs)					
	3 months ended 31-12-2013	Preceding 3 months ended 30-09-2013	Corresponding 3 months ended 31-12-2012	Year to date figures for nine months ended 31-12-2013	Year to date figures for corresponding nine months ended 31-12-2012	Previous accounting year ended 31-03-2013
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1. Public Shareholding						
- Number of Shares	4,741,900	4,741,900	4,741,900	4,741,900	4,741,900	4,741,900
- Percentage of shareholding	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%	25%
2. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a) Pledged/ Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Non-Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	14,225,684	14,225,684	14,225,684	14,225,684	14,225,684	14,225,684
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	75%	75%	75%	75%	75%	75%

B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Particulars	3 months ended 31-12-2013
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	1
Disposed of during the quarter	1
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

NOTES:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2013 were reviewed by the audit committee and upon its recommendation, were approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 28th January 2014. A limited review of the aforesaid results has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The company operates in one segment, namely automotive components.
- The above unaudited financial results are in accordance with the revised Schedule VI to the Companies Act, 1956.
- The figures for the previous period / year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current year's classification.

Chennai
28th January 2014



For and on behalf of the Board

M Lakshminarayan
Chairman